MPN BreakPoint 2022-03 Quarterly Issues Report.xls

Date

07/01/22

07/04/22

07/05/22

07/06/22

07/07/22

07/08/22

07/11/22

07/12/22

07/13/22

07/14/22

07/15/22

07/18/22

07/19/22

07/20/22

07/21/22

07/22/22

07/25/22

07/26/22

07/27/22

07/28/22

07/29/22

08/01/22

08/02/22

08/03/22

08/04/22

08/05/22

Air Time
CT
5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

Issue
Theology
Christian Living
Pro-Life
Abortion
ADF
Disease
Abortion
DNA
Abolition
Establishment Clause
Abortion
America

Christian History

Augmented Reality
Babies

Children
God's Design
Marriage/Family
Respect for Marriage Act
Current Events
Planned Parenthood
Christian Living
Human History
Marijuana
Biology
Cannibalism

Abortion

Host

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

Shane Morris

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

BreakPoint

Guest
Glenn Sunshine

Chuck Colson

Shane Morris
Heather Peterson
Maria Baer
Shane Morris
Kasey Leander
Glenn Sunshine
Glenn Sunshine
Shane Morris
Kasey Leander
Timothy D. Padgett
Kasey Leander

Maria Baer

Timothy D. Padgett

Shane Morris

Timothy D. Padgett
Kasey Leander
Maria Baer
Shane Morris
Shane Morris

Maria Baer

1-3

Program length = 4-minutes

Details
Harriet Beecher Stowe and a Book that Changed the World
Chuck Colson on the American Creed

Will We Stand for Life Now, More than Ever?

A Game Plan for After Roe: Preparing for the Future by Understanding What Has Happened
to Us

Promise to America’s Parents
Is Aging a “Disease”?
The “Abortion Distortion”: How Roe Poisoned American Culture
Can We Hack Humans? Should We?
Making Abortion as Unthinkable as Slavery
What “Separation of Church and State” Is Really About
Arguments: Burning Fertility Clinics and Other Strange Fantasies
Why Christians Should Celebrate the Downfall of Roe v. Wade
Responding to Unfair Blame: Lessons from Nero and the Great Fire of Rome
Augmented Reality Babies?
Survey Says: You Can’t Replace Dad
Chastity Is Part of Marriage Too
The “Respect for Marriage Act” Is Anything But
What Obergefell Got Right and What It Got Very Wrong
What “Not of This World” Doesn’t Mean (Why Christians Are Called to Politics)
Do Pro-Life Laws Threaten the Lives of Women?
Why Truth Matters
No Civilization Without Restraint: Wise Words From 1939
The Marijuana Emergency
Which Theory of Evolution? Toppling the Idol of “Settled Science”
Cannibalism Now? Shock Value and the Value of Bodies

What Abortion Built

9/30/2022
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Date

08/08/22

08/09/22

08/10/22

08/11/22

08/12/22

08/15/22

08/16/22

08/17/22

08/18/22

08/19/22

08/22/22

08/23/22

08/24/22

08/25/22

08/26/22

08/29/22

08/30/22

08/31/22

09/01/22

09/02/22

09/05/22

09/06/22

09/07/22

09/08/22

09/09/22

09/12/22

Air Time
CT

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

Issue
World Events
Ancient Rome
School
Biological Family
Amnesia
Church
Cancel Culture
Antonine Plague
Europeans
Science & Technology
Christian Living
Current Events & Culture
Social Issues
Family
Medical
Abortion

New Age

American Medical
Association

LGBTQ
Department of Education
Employment/Workplace

Anxiety

Technology
Faith/Religion
Faith/Religion

Health

Host

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

BreakPoint

Guest
Glenn Sunshine
Glenn Sunshine

Heather Peterson
Kasey Leander
Kasey Leander

Timothy D. Padgett
Kasey Leander
Glenn Sunshine
Shane Morris
Kasey Leander
Timothy D. Padgett
Shane Morris
Maria Baer
Heather Peterson
Emily Colson
Heather Peterson
Maria Baer
Kasey Leander
Kasey Leander
Maria Baer
Chuck Colson
Kasey Leander

Heather Peterson

Kasey Leander
Timothy D. Padgett

Kasey Leander

2-3

Program length = 4-minutes

Details
Genocide in Nigeria
How the Church Has Been Good for Women... and Other Ways It Is “Essential”
Preparing for School Means Asking Better Questions
Why “Chosen Families” Can Never Replace the Family
What Love Really Looks Like: The Man With No Memory
Why The Church Is Still Christ’s Plan A
Dr. Kristin Collier Shows Why Freedom of Speech Blesses Everyone
How Christianity Created the Hospital
America’s “Gender Exceptionalism”
Atrtificial Intelligence Is Not the Same as Atrtificial Consciousness
Faithful in This Time and Place
Monkeypox: How the Feeble Response Endangers Public Health
The Weight of Too Much “Choice”
Biden Administration Issues Title IX Regulations: Parental Rights at Stake
Max’s Hearts Reach Ukraine
Dobbs, “Due Process,” and the “Deeply Rooted” Test
“The Whisper Method” Recycles Old, Bad Ideas
In Canada, Euthanasia for “Mature” Minors?
How the Church (and the State) Failed Abigail Martinez
Keep the Church in School
Your Work Matters: A Message From Chuck Colson
The Teen Mental Health Crisis: How Do We Respond?
Parents or the State: What Kuyper Can Teach Us About Managing Social Media
Is Religion the Opium of the People, or the Ladder?
Was the Religious Right Founded on Racism?

Creating Organs Cannot Be at the Expense of Human Embryos

9/30/2022
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Date

09/13/22

09/14/22

09/15/22

09/16/22

09/19/22

09/20/22

09/21/22

09/22/22

09/23/22

09/26/22

09/27/22

09/28/22

09/29/22

09/30/22

Air Time
CT

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

5:31 AM

Issue
Current Events
Faith/Religion
Science
Memorial
Academia
Abortion
Childcare
Faith/Religion
Faith/Religion
Theology
Social Issues
Christian World View
Christian World View

Pro-Life

Host

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

John Stonestreet

BreakPoint

Guest
Timothy D. Padgett
Maria Baer
Shane Morris
Glenn Sunshine
Maria Baer
Heather Patterson
Shane Morris
Kasey Leander
Timothy D. Padgett
Kasey Leander
Shane Morris
Chuck Colson
Kasey Leander

Maria Baer

Program length = 4-minutes

Details
Queen Elizabeth II's Life of Faithfulness
Is Yeshiva University Religious? And Other Questions About Freedom...
Science Never Just “Says”...
Remembering Rodney Stark
Oberlin College and the Critical Theory Mood
Answering Pro-Abortion Misinformation
No, Kids Don’t Cost That Much: Cultural Priorities and Parenting Sticker Shock
Is the New Atheism Dead?
Losing Our Religion: Blue Laws Decline While Deaths of Despair Do Not
What “The State of Theology” Tells Us
Planned Parenthood’s New Revenue Stream Is Not a New Direction
James Cameron’s Avatar Is Back in Theaters
Redemptive Agents: The Colson Fellows

Government Overreach Doesn’t Help Pregnant Women

9/30/2022



