Date	Air Time CT	Issue	Host	Guest	Details
07/01/22	5:31 AM	Theology	John Stonestreet	Glenn Sunshine	Harriet Beecher Stowe and a Book that Changed the World
07/04/22	5:31 AM	Christian Living	John Stonestreet	Chuck Colson	Chuck Colson on the American Creed
07/05/22	5:31 AM	Pro-Life	John Stonestreet		Will We Stand for Life Now, More than Ever?
07/06/22	5:31 AM	Abortion	John Stonestreet	Shane Morris	A Game Plan for After Roe: Preparing for the Future by Understanding What Has Happened to Us
07/07/22	5:31 AM	ADF	John Stonestreet	Heather Peterson	Promise to America's Parents
07/08/22	5:31 AM	Disease	John Stonestreet	Maria Baer	Is Aging a "Disease"?
07/11/22	5:31 AM	Abortion	John Stonestreet	Shane Morris	The "Abortion Distortion": How Roe Poisoned American Culture
07/12/22	5:31 AM	DNA	John Stonestreet	Kasey Leander	Can We Hack Humans? Should We?
07/13/22	5:31 AM	Abolition	John Stonestreet	Glenn Sunshine	Making Abortion as Unthinkable as Slavery
07/14/22	5:31 AM	Establishment Clause	John Stonestreet	Glenn Sunshine	What "Separation of Church and State" Is Really About
07/15/22	5:31 AM	Abortion	John Stonestreet	Shane Morris	Arguments: Burning Fertility Clinics and Other Strange Fantasies
07/18/22	5:31 AM	America	John Stonestreet	Kasey Leander	Why Christians Should Celebrate the Downfall of Roe v. Wade
07/19/22	5:31 AM	Christian History	John Stonestreet	Timothy D. Padgett	Responding to Unfair Blame: Lessons from Nero and the Great Fire of Rome
07/20/22	5:31 AM	Augmented Reality Babies	John Stonestreet	Kasey Leander	Augmented Reality Babies?
07/21/22	5:31 AM	Children	John Stonestreet	Maria Baer	Survey Says: You Can't Replace Dad
07/22/22	5:31 AM	God's Design	Shane Morris		Chastity Is Part of Marriage Too
07/25/22	5:31 AM	Marriage/Family	John Stonestreet	Timothy D. Padgett	The "Respect for Marriage Act" Is Anything But
07/26/22	5:31 AM	Respect for Marriage Act	John Stonestreet		What Obergefell Got Right and What It Got Very Wrong
07/27/22	5:31 AM	Current Events	John Stonestreet	Shane Morris	What "Not of This World" Doesn't Mean (Why Christians Are Called to Politics)
07/28/22	5:31 AM	Planned Parenthood	John Stonestreet		Do Pro-Life Laws Threaten the Lives of Women?
07/29/22	5:31 AM	Christian Living	John Stonestreet	Timothy D. Padgett	Why Truth Matters
08/01/22	5:31 AM	Human History	John Stonestreet	Kasey Leander	No Civilization Without Restraint: Wise Words From 1939
08/02/22	5:31 AM	Marijuana	John Stonestreet	Maria Baer	The Marijuana Emergency
08/03/22	5:31 AM	Biology	John Stonestreet	Shane Morris	Which Theory of Evolution? Toppling the Idol of "Settled Science"
08/04/22	5:31 AM	Cannibalism	John Stonestreet	Shane Morris	Cannibalism Now? Shock Value and the Value of Bodies
08/05/22	5:31 AM	Abortion	John Stonestreet	Maria Baer	What Abortion Built

Date	Air Time CT	Issue	Host	Guest	Details
08/08/22	5:31 AM	World Events	John Stonestreet	Glenn Sunshine	Genocide in Nigeria
08/09/22	5:31 AM	Ancient Rome	John Stonestreet	Glenn Sunshine	How the Church Has Been Good for Women and Other Ways It Is "Essential"
08/10/22	5:31 AM	School	John Stonestreet	Heather Peterson	Preparing for School Means Asking Better Questions
08/11/22	5:31 AM	Biological Family	John Stonestreet	Kasey Leander	Why "Chosen Families" Can Never Replace the Family
08/12/22	5:31 AM	Amnesia	John Stonestreet	Kasey Leander	What Love Really Looks Like: The Man With No Memory
08/15/22	5:31 AM	Church	John Stonestreet	Timothy D. Padgett	Why The Church Is Still Christ's Plan A
08/16/22	5:31 AM	Cancel Culture	John Stonestreet	Kasey Leander	Dr. Kristin Collier Shows Why Freedom of Speech Blesses Everyone
08/17/22	5:31 AM	Antonine Plague	John Stonestreet	Glenn Sunshine	How Christianity Created the Hospital
08/18/22	5:31 AM	Europeans	John Stonestreet	Shane Morris	America's "Gender Exceptionalism"
08/19/22	5:31 AM	Science & Technology	John Stonestreet	Kasey Leander	Artificial Intelligence Is Not the Same as Artificial Consciousness
08/22/22	5:31 AM	Christian Living	John Stonestreet	Timothy D. Padgett	Faithful in This Time and Place
08/23/22	5:31 AM	Current Events & Culture	John Stonestreet	Shane Morris	Monkeypox: How the Feeble Response Endangers Public Health
08/24/22	5:31 AM	Social Issues	John Stonestreet	Maria Baer	The Weight of Too Much "Choice"
08/25/22	5:31 AM	Family	John Stonestreet	Heather Peterson	Biden Administration Issues Title IX Regulations: Parental Rights at Stake
08/26/22	5:31 AM	Medical	John Stonestreet	Emily Colson	Max's Hearts Reach Ukraine
08/29/22	5:31 AM	Abortion	John Stonestreet	Heather Peterson	Dobbs, "Due Process," and the "Deeply Rooted" Test
08/30/22	5:31 AM	New Age	John Stonestreet	Maria Baer	"The Whisper Method" Recycles Old, Bad Ideas
08/31/22	5:31 AM	American Medical Association	John Stonestreet	Kasey Leander	In Canada, Euthanasia for "Mature" Minors?
09/01/22	5:31 AM	LGBTQ	John Stonestreet	Kasey Leander	How the Church (and the State) Failed Abigail Martinez
09/02/22	5:31 AM	Department of Education	John Stonestreet	Maria Baer	Keep the Church in School
09/05/22	5:31 AM	Employment/Workplace	John Stonestreet	Chuck Colson	Your Work Matters: A Message From Chuck Colson
09/06/22	5:31 AM	Anxiety	John Stonestreet	Kasey Leander	The Teen Mental Health Crisis: How Do We Respond?
09/07/22	5:31 AM	Technology	John Stonestreet	Heather Peterson	Parents or the State: What Kuyper Can Teach Us About Managing Social Media
09/08/22	5:31 AM	Faith/Religion	John Stonestreet	Kasey Leander	Is Religion the Opium of the People, or the Ladder?
09/09/22	5:31 AM	Faith/Religion	John Stonestreet	Timothy D. Padgett	Was the Religious Right Founded on Racism?
09/12/22	5:31 AM	Health	John Stonestreet	Kasey Leander	Creating Organs Cannot Be at the Expense of Human Embryos

Date	Air Time CT	Issue	Host	Guest	Details
09/13/22	5:31 AM	Current Events	John Stonestreet	Timothy D. Padgett	Queen Elizabeth II's Life of Faithfulness
09/14/22	5:31 AM	Faith/Religion	John Stonestreet	Maria Baer	Is Yeshiva University Religious? And Other Questions About Freedom
09/15/22	5:31 AM	Science	John Stonestreet	Shane Morris	Science Never Just "Says"
09/16/22	5:31 AM	Memorial	John Stonestreet	Glenn Sunshine	Remembering Rodney Stark
09/19/22	5:31 AM	Academia	John Stonestreet	Maria Baer	Oberlin College and the Critical Theory Mood
09/20/22	5:31 AM	Abortion	John Stonestreet	Heather Patterson	Answering Pro-Abortion Misinformation
09/21/22	5:31 AM	Childcare	John Stonestreet	Shane Morris	No, Kids Don't Cost That Much: Cultural Priorities and Parenting Sticker Shock
09/22/22	5:31 AM	Faith/Religion	John Stonestreet	Kasey Leander	Is the New Atheism Dead?
09/23/22	5:31 AM	Faith/Religion	John Stonestreet	Timothy D. Padgett	Losing Our Religion: Blue Laws Decline While Deaths of Despair Do Not
09/26/22	5:31 AM	Theology	John Stonestreet	Kasey Leander	What "The State of Theology" Tells Us
09/27/22	5:31 AM	Social Issues	John Stonestreet	Shane Morris	Planned Parenthood's New Revenue Stream Is Not a New Direction
09/28/22	5:31 AM	Christian World View	John Stonestreet	Chuck Colson	James Cameron's Avatar Is Back in Theaters
09/29/22	5:31 AM	Christian World View	John Stonestreet	Kasey Leander	Redemptive Agents: The Colson Fellows
09/30/22	5:31 AM	Pro-Life	John Stonestreet	Maria Baer	Government Overreach Doesn't Help Pregnant Women